Copyright © 2000 KIC Holdings Inc. KICP-004 Page 25
Brake Drum Catalog
Cross Reference
Dimensional Data
Installation Procedures
B R A K E  D R U M S
KIC Holdings Inc.
4109 Fruit Valley Road

Rotors,” from TMC’s 1996-97 Recommended Maintenance Practices Manual. Tel: (703) 838-1763.
Copyright © 2000 KIC Holdings Inc.KICP-004 Page 2
BRAKE DRUM NUMBERING SYSTEM
All brake drum numbers with prefix “5” indicate that the drum is made of standard iron. All numbers with prefix “6” indicate
that the drum is made of special alloy. The four digits following one of the above prefix numbers are the chronologically as-
signed number to a family of drums made from the same pattern.
Following the above series will be a two or three digit suffix number to indicate the particular processes applied to that drum.
Standard suffix numbers are as follows:
00 Rough Casting only.
01 Completely machined and drilled drum with single drilling operation.
03 Completely machined drum without drilling
04 Identical to 01 except brake face diameter is .040" undersize.
10 - 19 Indicates a standard drum with either double drilling operation or drilling different from a 01 drum. (14 al-
ways indicates a drum same as 10 except brake face diameter is .040" undersize).
20 - 29 Indicates a standard drum with deviation in hub bore diameter.
30 - 59 Indicates differences from standard drum other than drilling or hub bore diameter.
60 - 69 Indicates a standard drum that is drilled and tapped to mount an Eaton antiskid rotor ring.
90 - 99 Indicates a drum to receive special process as paint or special tolerance.
007 Casting for drums with A-C antiskid.
107 Indicates a drum that is identical to a 10 except that it has cast grooves around periphery of braking surface
opening for A-C antiskid.
117 Same as above except for 11 drum.
003/103 Cast and finished drums made special less vents.
018 Identical to 01 except balanced with welded weights.
019 Identical to 017 except balanced with welded weights.
A. Overall Diameter
B. Dust Shield Recess Diameter
C. Brake Face Diameter
D. Brake Face
E. Inside Finished Diameter
F. Hub Pilot
G. Bolt Hole Diameter, Number
H. Diameter to Beginning of Taper
I. Diameter at Taper
J. Distance of Face to Taper
BC. Bolt Circle Diameter
L. Overall Height
M. Flange Thickness
N. Depth of Dust Shield Recess
O. Squealer Band Thickness
BRAKE DRUM NOMENCLATURE
Copyright © 2000 KIC Holdings Inc. KICP-004 Page 3
BRAKE DRUM TYPES
The combination of “V” with any of the above
types indicates the same type with vertical ribs.
Copyright © 2000 KIC Holdings Inc.KICP-004 Page 4
KIC/REYCO PART NUMBER DIMENSIONAL DATA
(BY PART NUMBER)
1-Outboard mount,  2-Outside Hub Fit,  3-Circular Ribs,  4-Vertical Ribs,  5-Vents,  6-Undersized Brake Face,  7-Drilled for Noise Dampener,
8-Drilled for Electric Brakes,  9-Drilled for 121 Exciter, 10-Notched for 121 Exciter
KIC/REYCO Drum Brake Overall Brake Hub Bolt Hole Bolt Holes
PART # Type Face dia. Depth Face Width Fit Circle No. Dia.
0555-01811 L 141 18.000 9.750 7.880 9.440 13.190 10 1.060
0555-18006B DR 138 18.000 8.750 7.500 9.500 11.250 6 0.660 Banded